## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Beaumont Hospital		10/24/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beaumont Health	
Street Address:	2000 Town Center, Suite 1200	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MICHIGAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

900426286

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87328644	BEAUMONT NEVER SETTLE
Serial Number:	87328424	NEVER SETTLE
Registration Number:	5150274	BEAUMONT MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	4734278	BEAUMONT HEALTH
Registration Number:	4694386	BEAUMONT HEALTH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4694385	BEAUMONT
Registration Number:	4690895	MYBEAUMONTCHART
Registration Number:	4470958	BEAUMONT
Registration Number:	4800158	CARE & TLC
Registration Number:	4598420	DIGENDER
Registration Number:	4558116	SOLA
Registration Number:	4446660	PATIENT SAFETY TAKE 2 B 7488 A 9990287-1
Registration Number:	4283170	BEAUMONT ONE
Registration Number:	4390589	HEALTHY HEART CHECK
Registration Number:	4444566	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING AN ORTHOPEDIC HO
Registration Number:	4444565	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING A HEART HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	4444564	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING A HOSPITAL WH
Registration Number:	4396718	BEAUMONT HEALTH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4396718	BEAUMONT HEALTH SYSTEM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0651

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052924	WE NEVER FORGET THAT YOU PLACE IN OUR HA
Registration Number:	3045020	BEAUMONT
Registration Number:	3577841	BEAUMONT DOCTORS
Registration Number:	3577840	BEAUMONT PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	2877491	BEAUMONT HOSPITALS
Registration Number:	2917267	BEAUMONT HOSPITALS
Registration Number:	3788629	DOES YOUR CHILD HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
Registration Number:	3788628	BEAUMONT CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	3867939	ONECHART
Registration Number:	3729235	ONECONTACT
Registration Number:	3454653	CHOOSING A HOSPITAL COULD BE THE MOST IM
Registration Number:	2638762	BEAUMONT DIET
Registration Number:	2428622	DO YOU HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
Registration Number:	2324287	SHARING AND CARING
Registration Number:	2371236	ZIP
Registration Number:	2065832	MIRACLE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1391952	WILLIAM BEAUMONT HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	1382845	BEAUMONT
Registration Number:	1392704	INTERHEALTH
Registration Number:	1595738	THE COMMUNICATION STATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: agrubb@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: LISABETH H. COAKLEY

**Address Line 1:** 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4387-500000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISABETH H. COAKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/lhc/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Beaumont Health Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment exected 10 24 2017#page1.tif source=Beaumont Health Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment exected 10 24 2017#page2.tif source=Beaumont Health Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment exected 10 24 2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0652

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made this day of October, 2017, by and between William Beaumont Hospital, located at 3601 W. Thirteen Mile Road, Royal Oak, MI 48073, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Beaumont Health, located at 2000 Town Center, Suite 1200, Southfield, MI 48075 a Michigan non-profit corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") and;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks, registrations and use-based applications therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all common-law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademarks, registrations and use-based applications therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of May 19, 2014 all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and use-based applications therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

William Beaumont Hospital

Name: John Fox

Tiflé: CEO and President, William Beaumont Hospital

Date: 101014171

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
87328644		BEAUMONT NEVER SETTLE
87328424		NEVER SETTLE
87089247	5150274	BEAUMONT MEDICAL GROUP
86270152	4734278	BEAUMONT HEALTH
86166105	4694386	BEAUMONT HEALTH SYSTEM
86166085	4694385	BEAUMONT
86166123	4690895	MYBEAUMONTCHART
86020097	4470958	BEAUMONT
85911126	4800158	CARE & TLC
85958300	4598420	DIGENDER
85228958	4558116	SOLA
85846643	4446660	PATIENT SAFETY TAKE 2 B 7488 A 9990287-16 SMITH, JOHN 10 16 1974 M IDENTIFY AND VERIFY
85718455	4283170	BEAUMONT ONE
85655794	4390589	HEALTHY HEART CHECK
85582442	4444566	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING AN ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL WHY IN THE WORLD WOULD YOU GO ANYWHERE ELSE? DO YOU HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
85582436	4444565	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING A HEART HOSPITALWHY IN THE WORLD WOULD YOU GO ANYWHERE ELSE? DO YOU HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
85582433	4444564	SO WHEN YOU'RE CHOOSING A HOSPITAL WHY IN THE WORLD WOULD YOU GO ANYWHERE ELSE? DO YOU HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
85364412	4396718	BEAUMONT HEALTH SYSTEM
85292667	4052924	WE NEVER FORGET THAT YOU PLACE IN OUR HANDS THE MOST PRECIOUS THING OF ALLTHE LIFE OF SOMEONE YOU LOVE.
78437031	3045020	BEAUMONT
78437049	3577841	BEAUMONT DOCTORS
78437042	3577840	BEAUMONT PHYSICIANS
78278513	2877491	BEAUMONT HOSPITALS
78278504	2917267	BEAUMONT HOSPITALS
77762237	3788629	DOES YOUR CHILD HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0654

77762230 3788628	BEAUMONT CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
77446281 3867939	ONECHART
77446288 3729235	ONECONTACT
77100526 3454653	CHOOSING A HOSPITAL COULD BE THE MOST IMPORTANT DECISION YOU'LL EVER MAKE
76254810 2638762	BEAUMONT DIET
76041825 2428622	DO YOU HAVE A BEAUMONT DOCTOR?
75664008 2324287	SHARING AND CARING
75809651 2371236	ZIP
74736723 2065832	MIRACLE CLASSIC
73545339 1391952	WILLIAM BEAUMONT HOSPITAL
73551246 1382845	BEAUMONT
73525907 1392704	INTERHEALTH
73791442 1595738	THE COMMUNICATION STATION

510330553

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 10/25/2017**